THE DATASHEET OF
BU18JA2MNVX-CTL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
〇Product structure : Silicon monolithic integrated circuit 〇This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays
.
1/23
TSZ02201-0G5G1AD00060-1-2 © 2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
9.Jul.2018 Rev.006 TSZ22111 • 14 • 001

TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Ordering Information
B U x x J A 2 M N V X - C TL
Part Number Output Voltage
10 : 1.0V
11 : 1.1V
12 : 1.2V
1C : 1.25V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
2J : 2.85V
29 : 2.9V
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
34 : 3.4V
Output Current
200mA
Category
M:Automotive
Package
NVX:SSON004R1010
 Product Rank
C:for Automotive
Packaging and forming
specification
TL: Embossed tape and reel
Block Diagram
Pin Descriptions                                                       Pin Configurations
Pin No. Pin name Pin Function
1 VOUT Output Voltage
2 GND Ground
3 STBY ON/OFF control of output voltage (High: ON, Low: OFF)
4 VIN Power Supply Voltage
Back side EXP-PAD Connect to GND
Figure 2. Block Diagram
SSON004R1010 (TOP VIEW)
(Note1)
1 VOUT 2 GND
3 STBY4 VIN
EXP-PAD
(Note1)The dashed line is the electrode position of the back side.
BUxxJA2MNVX-C series
3/23
TSZ02201-0G5G1AD00060-1-2 © 2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
9.Jul.2018 Rev.006
TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Power Supply Voltage VIN -0.3 to +6.5 V
STBY Voltage VSTBY -0.3 to +6.5 V
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40 to +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55 to +150 °C
Maximum junction temperature Tjmax +150 °C
Recommended Operating Range
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Power Supply Voltage VIN 1.7 6.0 V
STBY Voltage VSTBY 0.0 6.0 V
Maximum Output Current IOUT - 200 mA
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Conditions
Input Capacitor CIN
0.22
(Note 1)
0.47 - µF Ceramic capacitor recommended
Output Capacitor CO
0.22
(Note 1)
0.47 - µF Ceramic capacitor recommended
(Note 1) Caution that the capacitance to be kept higher than this specified values under all conditions considering temperature, DC bias, etc.